
Service Fee Schedule
     **Fees Subject to Change Without Notice**

Service Fee
Membership Fee (1 time fee per person 18+) $5.00

Check Processing Fee w/$100+ balance or w/Loan N/C
w/shares of < $100 & no Loan $4.00

Share Withdrawals - up to 8 each N/C
- 9 or more per month each $1.00

Under Share Par Value - per month up to $5.00

Dormant Account Fee/month - no activity 24 months $5.00

Money Orders - each (up to $1,000) $1.00

CU Official Check - each $3.00

Wire Transfer of Funds - Send $15.00
- Receive $5.00
- Send International $40.00

Account Activity Printout - Interim Statement $2.00

Replacement Statement (per page) $2.00

Faxing Fee - per page $1.00

M.A.R.S Inquiry (740/725-1200) N/C

Phone Inquiries (/Drafts clearing in current month) $5.00

Mailing Fee $2.00

Mail Returned (per piece) $3.00

Returned 2nd Party Checks $30.00

Redeposit Returned Item $10.00

Archived Account Records Research - Min. 1/4 Hr. $11.00/hr

Loan Application Fee - 3% of loan amount -    up to $120.00

Mortgage Modification Fee - see Loan Dept.       As Applicable

Loan Refinance Fee - 1.5% of current balance $50-150

HSA Open Fee N/C

HSA Annual Fee - Charged end of each year $10.00

Special Services* $25.00/hr

*Minimum 1 hr       Other fees not included will be disclosed at time service is rendered 
Effective: 5/01/2020



           Service Fee Schedule
     **Fees Subject to Change Without Notice**

Service Fee

Statement Reconciliation* $25.00/hr

Shared Branching N/C

Mobile Banking N/C

Online Banking N/C

Bill Pay/month (sign-up through Online Banking page) N/C

Remote Deposit Check N/C

Automatic Overdraft Transfer (per occurrence) $5.00

Overdraft Loan Protection (per occurrence) $5.00

Overdraft Privilege - ODP (per honor) $30.00
NSF drafts or check returned on member/self - per 
presentment & return $30.00
ACH Returns (Preauthorized Payments) per 
presentment $30.00

Copy of Share Drafts - each $5.00

Stop Payment - each $30.00
- Range Stop (3 items or more) $60.00

Debit or ATM Card Replacement $20.00

Checking Account Monthly Fees: Fee
Basic Checking - w/E-statements or ages: < 21 & > 59 N/C

- Without E-statements $2.00

Plus Checking $5.00

Premium Checking:
- maintains continuous $500 account balance N/C
- does NOT maintain minimum $500 balance $7.00

Business Checking $10.00

Business Plus Checking:
- maintains continuous $500 acount balance N/C
- does NOT maintain minimum $500 balance $5.00

Variable Money Market Draft Fee
Withdrawals - up to 6 (maximum 3 by check) N/C

- 7 or more each $10.00

Monthly Fee - maintain minimum $1,000.00 balance N/C

- below  $1,000.00 balance $10.00

*Minimum 1 hr       Other fees not included will be disclosed at time service is rendered 

Effective: 5/01/2020
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